```
þ1
REVISED
ITEM NO.27
                       COURT NO.7
                                               SECTION III
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                      RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23920/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2016
in WPC No. 11041/2015
                           passed
                                   by the
                                               High
                                                     Court of
                                                                Delhi at New
Delhi)
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS
                                                Petitioner(s)
                               VERSUS
M/S J.R. INTERNATIONAL
                                                Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
office report)
WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15308/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 23925/2016
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c
                                                       of
judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of
dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)
Date : 22/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
                 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
For Respondent(s)
 UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             ORDER
Delay condoned.
 E xemption from filing c/c of
                                       the
                                             impugned
                                                        judgment
and permission to file synopsis and
                                             list of
granted.
  Issue notice.
 In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of operation
          impugned judgment and order passed by the High
Court of Delhi.
  Tag with SLP(C) No.20453 of 2016.
 (SANJAY KUMAR-I)
                                      (JASWINDER KAUR)
     AR-CUM-PS
                                       COURT MASTER
ITEM NO.27
                       COURT NO.7
                                               SECTION III
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                      RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23920/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2016
in
    WPC No. 11041/2015 passed by the High
                                                    Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS
                                                Petitioner(s)
                               VERSUS
M/S J.R. INTERNATIONAL
                                                Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
office report)
WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15308/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 23925/2016
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of
dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)
```

```
www.ecourtsindia
```

Date : 22/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv. Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

E xemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates granted.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court of Delhi.

Tag with SLP(C) No.20453 of 2015.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER