```
òITEM NO.35
                          COURT NO.7
                                                    SECTION III
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal Petition(s) for (C) No(s).

25142-25143/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/08/2016in WPMD No. 626/2015 and WAMD No. 705/2011 passed by the High Court of Madras at Madurai)

M/S STERLITE INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LTD ETC.

(NOW KNOWN AS VEDANTA LTD.) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AND CUSTOMS AND ORS ETC. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

THE CENTRAL BOARD OF EXCISE AND CUSTOMS AND ORS ETC. Res (With interim relief and off Date: 05/09/2016 These pet today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. Date: 05/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

Mr. Zaffar Inayat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief returnable in two weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

Court Master

Court Master