COURT NO.7 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 15966/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2016 in WPC No. 863/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi) UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SENNHEISER ELECTRONICS INDIA PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/09/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG (mentioned by)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Taken on board.

In view of the fact that leave has been granted in several similar matters, the order dated 16 th

September,

2016 is rectified and instead of notice being issued,

leave is granted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) (JASWINDER KAUR) AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER