SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25142-25143/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/08/2016 in WAMD No. 705/2011 and WPMD No. 626/2015 passed by the High Court of Madras at Madurai)

M/S STERLITE INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LTD ETC. (NOW KNOWN AS VEDANTA LTD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CENTRAL BOARD OF EXCISE AND CUSTOMS AND ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It appears that proof of service has been filed but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents.

List the matters after three weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master