\206

ITEM NO.37+60

SECTION III B COURT NO.5

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

19872/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/05/2016

in WPC No. 4338/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROTONICS SYSTEMS INDIA PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) WITH

SLP (C) ...CC NO. 20204/2016

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) Date : 24/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv. Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Pro
For Respondent(s)

UPON hea

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Tag with C.A. No.

(Macrakshi Kohli) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Tag with C.A. No. 8749 of 2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli) (Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master