Item No.72

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20453/2016
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGALI IMPEX LTD. Respondent(s) (with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23052/2016

SLP(C) No. 23770/2016

SLP(C) No. 22795/2016

SLP(C) No. 23925/2016

SLP(C) No. 24752/2016

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 23920/2016 (With office report)

Date: 27/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reshmatha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Ms. Charu Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Kuber Boddh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) Nos. 20453 and 24752/2016

Four weeks time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 28.11.2016.

SLP(C) Nos. 23052,23770, 22795,23925 and 23920/2016

In all the matters numbered above, service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG