SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 20814/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/06/2016 in CWP No. 12678/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER ARORA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv. Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

There shall be a stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 30.06.2016 until further orders.

Tag with SLP(Civil) No.20453 of 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER