Listing Date: 21.2.2017 Court No.: R2 Item No.: 44

SECTION-IIIB

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10739 OF 2016

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M/S. DAIKIN AIRCONDITIONING INDIA PVT. LTD

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.11.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Leave Granted.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 03.05.2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in Writ Petition (C) No. 5877 of 2014.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 24759 of 2016."

It is submitted that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was issued to sole respondent through Mr. M. P. Devanath, Advocate on 17.12.2016. He has also on 03.02.2017 filed Counter Affidavit. Advocate for the appellant has not file affidavit of valuation so far. Both the parties have not filed statement of case so far. Time for filing the same has not yet expired.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the day of 17th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate Central Agency Section, Supreme Court of India
- 2. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate 5, Jangpura Extn., Link Road New Delhi-110014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR