@ITEM NO.14

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS I.A. 2/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 12345/2016

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER ARORA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and Office Report)

Date: 24/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEI For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjis Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Adv. Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. 2/2017 [Application for direction] is dismissed.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (SH)

Court Master (NS)