SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20453/2016
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGALI IMPEX LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only Office report on default in Civil Appeal No. 8752 of 2017 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.)

WITH

- C.A. No. 430/2017 (III)
- C.A. No. 8749/2016 (XIV)
- C.A. No. 8828/2016 (XIV)
- C.A. No. 9313/2016 (XIV)
- (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016
- FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 3/2016)
 - C.A. No. 9406/2016 (XIV)
- (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016
- FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 3/2016) C.A. No. 9315/2016 (XIV)
- (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016
- FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 3/2016)
 - C.A. No. 10140/2016 (XIV)
- C.A. No. 9436/2016 (XIV)
- (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2016)
- C.A. No. 9317/2016 (XIV)
- (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016)
- C.A. No. 10012/2016 (XIV)
- C.A. No. 10739/2016 (XIV)
- (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016)
- C.A. No. 10422/2016 (XIV)
- (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2016
- FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 3/2016 and IA No.7498/2018-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)
 - C.A. No. 10421/2016 (XIV)
- (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 3/2016)
 - C.A. No. 10991/2016 (XIV)

Item No.28

C.A. No. 10952/2016 (XIV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 3/2016)

C.A. No. 12345/2016 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 859/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5089/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 20-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Ms Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR

Ms Dharita Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr Rajiv K Garg, Adv.

Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr Ram Krishna, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. No. 8749,8828, 9313,9406, 9315,10140, 9436,9317, 10012, 10739,10422,10421,10991 and 10952 of 2016

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

C.A. No.12345/2016

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

Item No.28

Respondent nos. 4 to 6 are duly represented.

Statement of case has not been filed and time has expired.

C.A. No.430/2017

Counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit have been filed.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for filing deficit court fee.

C.A. No.10012/2016

Await certificate of service in respect of the sole respondent from the High Court. Reminder be issued.

C.A. No.10991/2016

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps for effecting service on the sole respondent within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 8.5.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 20.03.2018

hј