www.ecourtsindi

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3253/2017

M/S. ETA GENERAL PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(WITH STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2017)

Date: 02-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ram Dhan Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Sugam Kumar Jha, Adv. Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned for two weeks, as prayed for.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER