

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6142/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**Appellant(s)**

VERSUS

MANGALI IMPEX LTD.**Respondent(s)****WITH****C.A. No. 6161/2019 (XIV-A)****C.A. No. 6160/2019 (XIV-A)****C.A. No. 6159/2019 (XIV-A)****C.A. No. 6157/2019 (XIV-A)****C.A. No. 6158/2019 (XIV-A)****C.A. No. 6153/2019 (XIV-A)****C.A. No. 6149-6152/2019 (XIV-A)****C.A. No. 6143/2019 (XIV-A)****C.A. No. 6248/2019 (XIV-A)****Date : 13-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Arjun Prasad S., Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR**

Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR
Mrs. Soni, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Chaurasia, Adv.
Mrs. Manjulika Pal, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Arihant Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.6142/2019

Issue notice on I.A. No.175281 of 2019.

Civil Appeal Nos. 6161, 6160, 6159, 6157, 6158, 6153,
6149-6152, 6143 and 6248/2019

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to do the needful as per office report dated 30th November, 2019.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(V. M. BHATNAGAR)
BRANCH OFFICER