ITEM NO.21

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No.3253/2017

M/S. ETA GENERAL PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2017 IA No. 2/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 18-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

> Mr. R. Sathish Kumar, Adv. Ms. Deepika Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Saran Kumar, Adv. For Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Neelam Chand, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Naseeb, Adv. Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks.

(RACHNA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RAJINDER KAUR) **BRANCH OFFICER**