ITEM NO.20 SECTION XVII-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2666-2695/2020

VODAFONE IDEA LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35064/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35065/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.39070/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 35065/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 30-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Akash Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the appellant has filed copy of challan. Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation and Ad-valorem court fee within four weeks.

List again on 13.9.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar