SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 2504/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2021 in CWP No. 11287/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S STEELMAN INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23052/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.23051/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 28-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG

Mr. N.Venkataraman, ASG Mr. M.K.Maroria, AOR

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv

Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv

Mr. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable on 18.04.2022.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER