www.ecourtsing

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4566/2022

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS(AIRPORT AND ADMINISTRATION)Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S STERLING META PLAST INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED Respondent(s)

(IA No.85179/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85178/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 4559/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No.84818/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84816/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 22-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, Ld. ASG

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Bhattacharnya, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tangri, Adv.

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after eight weeks, as prayed for and agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)