

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3253/2017

M/S. ETA GENERAL PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

**(STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2017
IA No. 2/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)**

Date : 25-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI**

For Appellant(s) **Ms. Deepika Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Murthi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR**

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunmaya Mann, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of letter circulated on behalf of Petitioner to
adjourn the matter on personal ground, matter is adjourned. As
prayed, list after two weeks alongwith C.A. 1738 of 2021.**

**(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**