ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30500/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-10-2021 modified by order dated 16.02.2022 in WP No. 9878/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORTS) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HYDROMET (INDIA) LTD. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.187446/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.187448/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.187447/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 12-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi G. Narula, Adv.

Mr. Gorang Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matter after decision in Review Petition (C) No. 400 of 2021.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER