## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10005/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2022 in DBCWP No. 5984/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE) Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DEEPAK AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72327/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72329/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 28-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv. Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv. Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in July, 2023.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)