SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.25142-25143/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2016 in WPMD No. 626/2015 01-08-2016 in WAMD No. 705/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

M/S STERLITE INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LTD ETC. (NOW KNOWN AS VEDANTA LTD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CENTRAL BOARD OF EXCISE AND CUSTOMS AND ORS ETC. Respondent(s)

Date: 07-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

Mr. Nipun Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Surya Pratap Singh Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In terms of letter dated 05.07.2023 circulated by the learned counsel for the Petitioner(s) seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)