SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30895/2022

THE JOINT COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FAIRDEAL SHIPPING AGENCY PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(List only SLP (C) D No. 10005/2023 before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10005/2023 (XV)

Date: 07-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR Mr. Chaudhary Samsuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Jain, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Kalani, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No. 10005/2023

Despite due service on respondent Nos.2 to 5, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars and fresh steps in respect of respondent No.1, who is unserved and for filing ad-valorem court fee.

List again on 26.9.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG